

Consolidated Statement Of Changes In Equity

For the financial year ended 31 August 2023

	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Retained profits RM	Non-controlling interest RM	Total RM
At 1 September 2021	97,716,929	(505)	16,146,394	(3,039)	113,859,779
Net loss for the financial year, representing total comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	(2,539,533)	(95)	(2,539,628)
At 31 August 2022 and 1 September 2022	97,716,929	(505)	13,606,861	(3,134)	111,320,151
Prior year adjustment (Note 30)	-	-	5,000,000	-	5,000,000
Restated at 31 August 2022 and 1 September 2022	97,716,929	(505)	18,606,861	(3,134)	116,320,151
Net profit for the financial year, representing total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	5,026,834	381,901	5,408,735
At 31 August 2023	97,716,929	(505)	23,633,695	378,767	121,728,886

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements

Statement Of Changes In Equity

For the financial year ended 31 August 2023

	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Retained profits RM	Total RM
At 1 September 2021	97,716,929	(505)	11,977,459	109,693,883
Net loss for the financial year, representing total comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	(2,488,614)	(2,488,614)
At 31 August 2022 and 1 September 2022	97,716,929	(505)	9,488,845	107,205,269
Prior year adjustment (Note 30)	-	-	5,000,000	5,000,000
Restated at 31 August 2022 and 1 September 2022	97,716,929	(505)	14,488,845	112,205,269
Net loss for the financial year, representing total comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	(2,819,526)	(2,819,526)
At 31 August 2023	97,716,929	(505)	11,669,319	109,385,743

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements